OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KISHTWAR

Sub:- Appointment of Chowkidar (District Cadre) in district court Kishtwar pursuant to Hon'ble High Court Notification No. 70/Psy-661 dated 23.01.2024 & this office advertisement no. 01 of 2024 dated 03.07.2024.

FINAL SELECTION LIST

Consequent upon the finalization of the selection process and preparation of select list by the selection committee for the post of Chowkidar at District Court Kishtwar, the below mentioned candidate is selected for the post of chowkidar as under;

S.No	Roll. No	Name of the Candidates	Parentage	Address
1.	76	Ajay Singh	Mohinder Singh	Karool Sarthal Tehsil & District Kishtwar

WAITING LIST

S.No	Roll. No	Name of the Candidates	Parentage	Address
1.	13	Naseer Ahmed	Mohd Rajab Ahanger	Loie Dhar Tehsil Mughalmaidan District Kishtwar

Pr. Toi Descrit & Sees lone judge o

Dated: 14.12.2024

No:- 558-63/PDSJK/24

Copy to;

y to;

- 1. The Secretary to Administrative Judge of District Kishtwar, Hon'ble high Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- **3.** The Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 4. The Registrar Vigilance, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.
- 5. The Registrar Rules, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu.

..... For information

- 6. System Officer to upload the same on the official website of District Kishtwar.
- 7. Office copy.

